	10-19-195	_			
10-13-98	10085252		R SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissione	r of Patents and Trademarks: Pie		ttached original do	ocuments or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and	d addres <b>s</b> of ré	ceiving party(iss), 2	
Dr. Helbig GmbH & Co. Orthopädisch	e Produkte KG			g.GmbH	
—	Association Limited Partnership	D-83098, Brannenburg, Federal Republic of Germany			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta	☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association				
3. Nature of conveyance:		☐ Gener	al Partnership		
□ Assignment □	Merger		d Partnership _ oration- <u>German</u>	N/	
	Change of Name		auon- <u>Germar</u>		
☑ Other corrective assignment to ree change application no. from 75/566,9	el/frame: 1725/0522 to	If assignee is n	ot domiciled in the designation is atta	United States, a domestic	
Execution Date March 2, 1998		. •		s(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🔲 No	
4. Application number(s) or registration  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  ( 74/566,984)	Additional numbers attache	B. Trade	mark Registrat ☑ <sub>No</sub>	tion No.(s)	
Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m	m correspondence		ber of applicat	tions and registrations	
Name: Bruce W. McKee		7. Total f	ee (37 CFR 3.4	41)\$40.00	
Internal Address:		□ Enclo	sed		
		<b>⊠</b> Autho	orized to be ch	arged to deposit account	
Street Address: 801 Grand Avenu	e, Suite 3200	Check pre		r: ed, charge account number only if efunded. (Acct.#26-0084)	
City: <u>Des Moines</u> State: <u>lowa</u>	a Zip: <u>50309</u>	(Attach dur	olicate copy of this	page if paying by deposit account)	
	DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE		8	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and be of the original document.	pelief, the foregoing informa		d correct and a	any attached copy is a rue copy	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Bruce W. McKee

Name of Person Signing

**TRADEMARK** 

**REEL: 1800 FRAME: 0662** 

October 9, 1998

Date

6



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

JULY 10, 1998

PTAS

BRUCE W. MCKEE 801 GRAND AVENUE, SUITE 3200 DES MOINES, IA 50309



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231.

RECORDATION DATE: 07/01/1998

REEL/FRAME: 1725/0522 NUMBER OF PAGES: 5

BRIEF: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

**ASSIGNOR:** 

HELBIG GMBH & CO. ORTHOPADISCHE

PRODUKTE KG, DR.

DOC DATE: 03/02/1998

CITIZENSHIP: FED REP GERMANY

CITIZENSHIP: FED REP GERMANY

ENTITY: CORPORATION

ASSIGNEE:

ANITA DR. HELBIG GMBH

GRAFENSTR. 23

D-83098, BRANNENBURG

FED REP GERMANY ENTITY: CORPORATION

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75566984

REGISTRATION NUMBER:

FILING DATE: ISSUE DATE:

MARK:

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

TRADEMARK REEL: 1800 FRAME: 0663 PEARLENE FOSTER, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

TRADEMARK REEL: 1800 FRAME: 0664

07-02-19	398			
	ShET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office			
To the Honorable Commissioner of 1007249	344 Substitution to the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Dr. Helbig GmbH & Co. Orthopädische Produkte KG	Name: ANITA Dr. Helbig GmbH			
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation-Germany ☐ Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	Address: Grafenstr. 23  D-83098, Brannenburg, Federal Republic of Germany  Individual(s) citizenship  Association			
	☐ Association			
3. Nature of conveyance:  ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-Germany ☐ Other ☐ If assignee is not domicited in the United States, a domestic			
Execution Date March 2, 1998	representative designation is attached:			
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?			
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or registration number(s):</li> <li>A. Trademark Application No.(s)</li> <li>75/566,984</li> </ol>	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)			
Additional numbers attact	hed? ☐ Yes ☒ No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Name: Bruce W. McKee	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00			
Internal Address:	☐ Enclosed  ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 801 Grand Avenue, Suite 3200	8. Deposit account number:  Check previously submitted, charge account number only if previous check is or will be refunded. (Acct.#26-0084)			
City: <u>Des Moines</u> State: <u>Iowa</u> Zip: <u>50309</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy			
Bruce W. McKee Bruce W. McKee	June 30, 1998			
1	gnature Date			
i otal number of pages including cover	er sheet, attachments, and document: 3			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK Attorney Docket: T00084US0

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

APPLICANT: DR. HELBIG GMBH & CO. ORTHOPÄDISCHE PRODUKTE KG

SERIAL NO: 74/566,984

FILED: August 29, 1994

CLASS: 10 MARK: TRITEX

## STATEMENT

- 1. Dr. Helbig GmbH & Co. Orthopädische Produkte KG filed Application No. 74/566,984 on August 29, 1994. In this application, when filed, applicant was identified as Dr. Helbig GmbH & Co. Orthopädische Produkte KG, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Germany, which has its principal place of business and corporate situs at Grafenstr. 23,0-83098 Brannenburg, Federal Republic of Germany.
- 2. The legal status of applicant is corrected to read:
  Dr. Helbig GmbH & Co. Orthopädische Produkte KG, a limited
  partnership consisting of a partner of unlimited liability,
  Dr. Helbig Verwaltungsgesellschaft mit beschränkter Haftung,
  and a partner of limited liability, Dr. Helbig GmbH & Co.
  Objekt Frundsberg KG.
- 3. Limited partner, Dr. Helbig GmbH & Co. Objekt Frundsberg KG, has assigned its ownership interest in the limited partnership to the unlimited partner, Dr. Helbig Verwaltungsgesellschaft mit beschränkter Haftung.

TRADEMARK REEL: 1800 FRAME: 0666

- 4. It is understood by the parties that all rights to the trademark of this application and the application itself are now owned by Dr. Helbig Verwaltungsgesellschaft mit beschränkter Haftung by operation of law.
- 5. Unlimited partner, Dr. Helbig
  Verwaltungsgesellschaft mit beschränkter Haftung, has changed
  its name to ANITA Dr. Helbig GmbH of Grafenstr. 23, D-83098
  Brannenburg, Federal Republic of Germany.

Dr. Hell Limited	big Gm Partn	рн & er/	co.	Objekt	Frundsberg	KG.
By:	Cay	\h	ili	<b>.</b>		
Ti	me: tie: 998	<b>1</b>		eber-Un Director	_	

Dr. Helbig Verwaltungsgesellschaft mit beschränkter Haftung, Unlimited Partner

Name: \Title:

Georg Weber-Unger Managing Director

Date: March, 2nd, 1998

**RECORDED: 10/13/1998** 

March,

Date:

2